STATE OF MONTANA

DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES AND CONSERVATION

1424 9TH AVENUE P.O.BOX 201601 HELENA, MONTANA 59620-1601

GENERAL ABSTRACT

Water Right Number: 76H 12065-00 STATEMENT OF CLAIM

Version: 2 -- POST DECREE

Version Status: ACTIVE

Owners: TABKE-DAWSON LIVING TRUST

PO BOX 769

FLORENCE, MT 59833

SCHRECKENDGUST, CLYDE TRUST C/O DAVIDSON TRUST CO. TRUSTEE

283 WEST FRONT ST. STE 103

MISSOULA, MT 59802

OWNERSHIP UPDATE PROCESSED TO ADD NEW OWNERS. THE WATER RIGHT MAY

BE SPLIT INTO SEPARATE WATER RIGHTS UPON REQUEST OF THE OWNERS.

Priority Date: OCTOBER 15, 1870

Enforceable Priority Date: OCTOBER 15, 1870

Type of Historical Right: DECREED

Purpose (use): IRRIGATION

Irrigation Type: FLOOD

Maximum Flow Rate: 282.74 GPM

Maximum Volume: THE TOTAL VOLUME OF THIS WATER RIGHT SHALL NOT EXCEED THE AMOUNT

PUT TO HISTORICAL AND BENEFICIAL USE.

Climatic Area: 3 - MODERATE

Maximum Acres: 146.00

Source Name: ONE HORSE CREEK, SOUTH CHANNEL

Source Type: SURFACE WATER
Source Name: ONE HORSE CREEK
Source Type: SURFACE WATER

Point of Diversion and Means of Diversion:

<u>ID</u> <u>Govt Lot</u> <u>Qtr Sec</u> <u>Sec</u> <u>Twp</u> <u>Rge</u> <u>County</u> 1 SESENW 9 10N 20W RAVALLI

Period of Diversion: MAY 1 TO OCTOBER 31 **Source Name:** ONE HORSE CREEK

Diversion Means: HEADGATE

Ditch Name: LUNCEFORD-SCHRECKENDGUST DITCH

2 SESWSE 10 10N 20W RAVALLI

Period of Diversion: MAY 1 TO OCTOBER 31

Source Name: ONE HORSE CREEK, SOUTH CHANNEL

Diversion Means: HEADGATE

Ditch Name: MILLER HEINISH DITCH
Period of Use: MAY 1 to OCTOBER 31

Place of Use:

<u>ID</u>	<u>Acres</u>	Govt Lot	<u>Qtr Sec</u>	<u>Sec</u>	<u>Twp</u>	<u>Rge</u>	County
1	36.00		SWSW	10	10N	20W	RAVALLI
2	15.00		SESW	10	10N	20W	RAVALLI
3	25.00		NENW	15	10N	20W	RAVALLI
4	40.00		NWNE	15	10N	20W	RAVALLI
5	30.00		NENE	15	10N	20W	RAVALLI
TD 4 1	4.40.00						

Total: 146.00

Geocodes/Valid: 13-1869-10-1-01-29-0000 - Y 13-1869-15-1-01-05-0000 - Y

13-1869-15-1-01-10-0000 - Y

Remarks:

Remarks:

THE WATER RIGHTS FOLLOWING THIS STATEMENT ARE SUPPLEMENTAL WHICH MEANS THE RIGHTS HAVE OVERLAPPING PLACES OF USE. THE RIGHTS CAN BE COMBINED TO IRRIGATE ONLY OVERLAPPING PARCELS. EACH RIGHT IS LIMITED TO THE FLOW RATE AND PLACE OF USE OF THAT INDIVIDUAL RIGHT. THE SUM TOTAL VOLUME OF THESE WATER RIGHTS SHALL NOT EXCEED THE AMOUNT PUT TO HISTORICAL AND BENEFICIAL USE.

12059-00 12065-00 12066-00 12067-00

THE WATER RIGHTS LISTED FOLLOWING THIS STATEMENT ARE MULTIPLE USES OF THE SAME RIGHT. THE USE OF THIS RIGHT FOR SEVERAL PURPOSES DOES NOT INCREASE THE EXTENT OF THE WATER RIGHT. RATHER IT DECREES THE RIGHT TO ALTERNATE AND EXCHANGE THE USE (PURPOSE) OF THE WATER IN ACCORD WITH HISTORICAL PRACTICES.

12065-00 99837-00

THE FOLLOWING ELEMENTS WERE AMENDED BY THE CLAIMANT ON 08/22/90: POINT OF DIVERSION, PLACE OF USE, MAXIMUM ACRES.

STARTING IN 2008, PERIOD OF DIVERSION WAS ADDED TO MOST CLAIM ABSTRACTS, INCLUDING THIS ONE

NOTICE OF WATER RIGHT TRANSFER RECEIVED 02/05/90.

WATER RIGHT OWNERSHIP UPDATE RECEIVED 01/12/01.

OWNERSHIP UPDATE RECEIVED

OWNERSHIP UPDATE TYPE DOR # 100166 RECEIVED 10/05/2009.

AN AMENDMENT WAS RECEIVED ON 02/05/1990. THE AMENDMENT WAS NOT IMPLEMENTED DUE TO DISAGREEMENT WITHIN THE OWNERSHIP.

THIS CLAIM IS BASED UPON THE W. E. GLEASON AND LORENZO A. GILLETT DECREED RIGHT CASE NO. 588, RAVALLI COUNTY. THIS RIGHT WAS ORIGINALLY DECREED TO THE W2NE, N2SE, N2S2SE, SEC 11, THE W2SW SEC 12, AND THE NWNW SEC 13 ALL IN TWP 10N RGE 20W, RAVALLI COUNTY. HOWEVER, DOCUMENTATION INDICATES THAT PORTIONS OF THIS RIGHT WERE SEVERED FROM ITS HISTORIC PLACE OF USE AND SUBSEQUENTLY RELOCATED TO THE CLAIMED PLACE OF USE. SEE CLAIM FILE FOR DOCUMENTATION.